

SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION GOVT. OF SINDH (HEAD OFFICE) SEF (Plot. No. 21/A, Block No.7& 8 Overseas Cooperative Housing Society, Ameer Khusro Road) Karachi. 021-34169182 & 184



Invitation for Bids (IFB)

SEF/NP/16-17/01 TENDER FOR HIRING OF CIVIL CONTRACTOR FOR RENOVATION WORK AT REGIONAL OFFICE, KARACHI.

The Procuring Agency, <u>SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION KARACHI</u>, invites sealed bids from interested firms or persons licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in the C-5 category for Renovation work at <u>REGIONAL OFFICE, (Bungalow NO. 18-F, Block-6</u> <u>PECHS Sharah-E-Faisal), KARACHI</u>, which will be completed in 06 (Six Months).

Bidding document containing requirements and conditions with a prescribed Performa can be obtained from Procurement Department From 22^{nd} July, 2016, Sindh Education Foundation, on a payment of Rs.1000/-. In case the bidding documents are downloaded from SPPRA/ SEF Web site, on the time of submitting of bidding documents. Pay order of tender documents fees (Rs.1000/-) must be enclosed (pay order only in the name of "SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION").

All bids should be submitted, in single package containing one envelope <u>under Single stage</u> – <u>One envelope procedure specified in SPPRA rules, 2010</u> (amended 2013), along with a pay order of **3%** of the total bid cost as a Bid Security (refundable) in the name of SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION. No tender will be accepted without Bid Security & such tender(s) will be rejected at the spot.

Bid submission date is August 15, 2016 by 3.00 PM sharp. Bid would be opened in presence of bidders during the same day at 3.30 P.M.

Bids shall be opened at the office of SEF, Plot # 21-A, Block-7 & 8, O.C.H.S, Ameer Khusro Road, Karachi on the time & date given above in the presence of Purchase Committee, SEF, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi and those authorized Persons/Firms who wish to be present.

The Procuring Agency may reject any bid subject to relevant provision of SPP rules 2010 amended 2013 and may cancelled the bidding process at any time prior of acceptance of bid or proposal as per rule 25 (i) said rules.

This advertisement is also available on the websites of Sindh Education Foundation & SPPRA Govt. of Sindh i.e. <u>www.sef.org.pk</u> & <u>www.pprasindh.gov.pk</u> respectively.